GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2003

SENATE DRS35096-LB-124 (3/12)

Short Title:	Wayne Commissioners Election.	(Local)
Sponsors:	Senator Kerr.	
Referred to:		

1	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
2	AN ACT TO EXTEND THE DEADLINE FOR WAYNE COUNTY TO DESIGNATE
3	STAGGERED TERMS FOR ITS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:
5	SECTION 1. Section 2 of S.L. 2002-44 reads as rewritten:
6	"SECTION 2. In 2004, four of the members of the Board of Commissioners of
7	Wayne County shall be elected for four-year terms, and three of the members of the
8	Board of Commissioners of Wayne County shall be elected for two-year terms. The
9	Board of Commissioners of Wayne County shall, prior to January September 1, 2003,
10	designate which seats shall be elected in 2004 for four-year terms, and which shall be
11	elected in 2004 for two-year terms. Successors to all seven seats elected in 2004 shall be
12	elected to four-year terms."
13	SECTION 2. This act is effective when it becomes law.

D